
 

 
 
 

BID BULLETIN NO. 2024-07-29 
 

 
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT AND RE-SCHEDULING OF THE 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE AND BID OPENING 
 
 

This Bid Bulletin is issued to inform that the procurement activities of the following projects are 
postponed pursuant to the Executive Order No. 20 dated July 25, 2024 and Executive Order No. 21 
dated July 26, 2024, both issued by City Mayor Belen T. Fernandez, “Suspension of Work in 
Government Offices and Classes in all public schools at all levels due to Typhoon Carina. 
 

Section 29 of the 2016 IRR of RA 9184 provides; 
 

“In case the bids cannot be opened as scheduled due to justifiable reasons, the BAC 
shall take custody of the bids submitted and reschedule the opening of bids on the 
next working day or at the soonest possible time through the issuance of a Notice of 
Postponement to be posted in the PhilGEPS and website of the Procuring Entity 
concerned”. 

 

1. PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT BRAND NEW PICK-UP VEHICLE FOR PHILIPPINE 

NATIONAL POLICE USE, DAGUPAN CITY USE, DAGUPAN CITY 

– ABC: PHP 1,420,000.00 

 

        Activities From To 

Pre-Bid Conference July 25, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. July 30, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. 

Opening of Bids and 

Bid Evaluation 

August 8, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. August 13, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. 

Post-Qualification August 13, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. August 15, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. 

 

2. PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR PUBLIC ORDER AND SAFETY 

OFFICE TRAFFIC ENFORCERS, DAGUPAN CITY – ABC: PHP 555,000.00 

 

        Activities From To 

Opening of Bids and 

Bid Evaluation 

July 25, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. July 30, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. 

Post-Qualification July 30, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. August 1, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. 

 

3. PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES FOR WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

OFFICE USE, DAGUPAN CITY – ABC: PHP 249,012.50 

 

        Activities From To 

Opening of Bids and 

Bid Evaluation 

July 25, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. July 30, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. 

Post-Qualification July 30, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. August 1, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. 

 

This shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents. For guidance and information of all 

concerned. 

 
 
Please be guided accordingly. 
 
       (Original Signed) 
ATTY.  AURORA E. VALLE 

BAC Chairman 

 

 

 


